
Year 11 – 13 Tutorials & Workshops 2018 

 

Food and Nutrition 
Year 11 and Year 13 
Tuesdays 3-4pm Room T12 
From Term 4, Week 1 until the exams have been done (21 November) 
 
 

Music 
All Topics - including time/spaces to record 
Level 1, 2 and 3 
Tuesdays, 3-4pm Music House 
 
 

Art 
To aid the students in the production of the best possible work that they are capable of, the art department is running 
workshops throughout parts of the second week of the holidays. The time and dates for these workshops are as 
follows: 
 
Monday 8th October Mr Pickles 
Tuesday 9th October Mr Pickles/Miss Helps 
Wednesday 10th October Mr Pickles/Miss Helps 
Thursday 11th October Miss Helps 
 
The art rooms will be open from 10am – 1pm each day provided students are prepared to turn up. If no one has 
arrived by 12am the teachers will close up the art rooms for the day.  
 
 

Year 11 Science Open Tutorials (THK) 

S22  7-8:30pm 

Tuesday 23rd October   Acids and Bases 
Tuesday 30th  October   Mechanics 
Tuesday 6th November   Genetics 
Tuesday 13th November   General – all questions 
 
 

Year 12 Biology Tutorials  
S24  7-8:30pm 

Thursday 25th October   Cells  THK 
Thursday 1st November   Cells  ALI 
Thursday 8th November   Genetics THK 
Thursday 15th November  Genetics  ALI 
Thursday 22nd November  GENERAL/OPEN CLASSROOM ALI/THK 
 
 

Year 13 Biology Tutorials  
S24  1-3PM  
Sunday 4th November  Speciation   THK 
Sunday 11th November   Human Evolution ALI 
Sunday 18th November   GENERAL/OPEN CLASSROOM  ALI/THK 
 

 

Chemistry  
Level 2 & Level3 

Wednesday evenings 6:15-7:45pm in S2.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

English 
 
Subject: 11ENG  
Topic: Level 1 Literature essay writing tutorial: an overview of how to write essays 
Where, Time & Date: M42, 2-3pm Wed 17 October; MUST sign up in M42 by Tuesday 16 October for arranging of 
photocopying. 
 
Subject: 12ENG  
Topic: Level 2 Literature essay writing tutorial: an overview of how to write analytical essays 
Where, Time & Date: M42, 3-4pm Wed 17 October; MUST sign up in M42 by Tuesday 16 October for arranging of 
photocopying. 
 
Subject: 11ENG , 12 ENG, 13ENG 
Topic: Saturday Afternoon English exam: a whole new practice paper or part thereof. 
Where, Time & Date: M26, 1-4pm Sat 20 October; MUST sign up in M42 by Thursday 18 October for arranging of 
photocopying. 
 
Subject: 11ENG , 12 ENG, 13ENG 
Topic: Saturday Afternoon English exam: a whole new practice paper or part thereof. 
Where, Time & Date: M26, 1-4pm Sat 27 October; MUST sign up in M42 by Thursday 25 October for arranging of 
photocopying. 
 
Subject: 11ENG , 12 ENG, 13ENG 
Topic: Bring essays for feedback 
Where, Time & Date: M42:  15-24 October, lunchtime, but not Wednesdays or Fridays 
 
 

Geography 
Geographic Concepts and Skills (all levels) - Wednesdays P5.  
Come knowing which specific geographic skill you want/need to revise and practice. 
All other topics (L1 Extreme Natural Events, L2 Large Natural Landscape, L3 Cultural Process) - tutorials as needed. 
Email Mr Waterworth to organise a time. 
 
 

2018 Year 12 MAE Maths Tutorials  

Day Date Time Topic Venue 

Tuesday 16th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 

Algebra  D24 

Thursday 18th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 

Calculus D24 

Tuesday 23th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 

Probability D24 

Thursday 25th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 

Probability D24 

Tuesday  30th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 

Algebra D24 

Monday  5th Nov 2.00 pm – 
3.00pm 

Calculus D24 

Tuesday 6th Nov 10.00am - 
11.00am 

Probability D24 

Wednesday 7th Nov 9.00am –  
10.00am 

Algebra D24 

Thursday 8th Nov 9.00am –  
10.00am 

Calculus D24 

Monday  12th Nov 11.30am – 
12.30pm 

All Level 2 Topics D24 

Tuesday  13th Nov 11.30am – 
12.30pm 

All Level 2 Topics D24 

Wednesday 14th Nov 9.30am – 
12.30pm 

Exam  



 


